DS-MAH.008 Rev No:3
1
The MAH series encoders operate absolute. In other words, unlike the incremental systems, they do not
lose their positions in power outages and continue to measure from where they left off.
They are with semi hollow shaft and they have 58 mm body diameter. The MAH series multi-turn absolute
rotary encoders offer highly flexible solutions in use, with different analog output signals, hollow diameters
and flange types. With its IP68 protection class, it is resistant to harsh environmental conditions and
vibrations.

Reverse of Output Signal (NV, NV1, NA, NV3)
Output Signal (V, V1, A, V3)
Order Code
MAH X XXX XX XXX XXX X XXX XXX X X
(*) Shaft Diameter is available in:
      Servo flange;  6…17mm,
      Clamping flange; 6…10mm
DS-MAH.008 Rev No:3
4
Shaft Diameter(*)
6 : 6 mm
8 : 8 mm
10: 10 mm
12: 12 mm
14: 14 mm
15: 15 mm
17: 17 mm
Body Diameter
058   : 58 mm
Electrical Connection
1.5M : 1.5 m cable
S13M :  M12 / 5 pin
male socket
*Optional others
Programming
Feature
PL: Programmable
Model
Signal Increasing
Direction
CW    : Clockwise
CCW  : Counter clockwise
Cable or Socket
Direction
Y : From side
A : From backside
SAMPLE SIGNAL OUTPUT GRAPHICS
Working Principle Hall Effect
Measuring Range 2…217 turns
Supply Voltage 15 … 26 VDC
Current Consumption ≤60 mA
Reverse Polarity Protection Yes
Short Circuit Protection Yes (only supply)
Accuracy ±0,5°
Angular Resolution 16 Bit
Response Frequency 500 Hz
Electrical Interface
4-20 mA, 0-10 V, 0.5- 4.5 V, 0-5 V (programmable)
20-4 mA, 10-0 V, 4.5-0.5 V, 5-0 V (programmable)
Output Load
For current output model; min 250 Ω
For voltage output model; min 1 KΩ
Electrical Connection
M12 5 pin male socket or
5 x 0,14 mm2 shielded cable
Electrical Specifications
Turn Number
The desired number of
turns between 2 and 217
can be selected.
Shaft Type
S : Shaft
ANALOG VERSION, PROGRAMMABLE
Electrical Connection
 Signal Cable M12 / 5 pin male connector
V+ (15…26 VDC) Red Pin 1
Analog output Yellow Pin 2
GND Black Pin 3
N/C Green Pin 4
SPAN/ZERO Pink Pin 5
 SETTING THE MEASUREMENT RANGE
With this feature, you can adjust the analog output scale according to the start and end points you have determined.
To determine the start point (set1), when the shaft is at the start point, the  SPAN/ZERO and GND terminals are short-circuited for at least 3